
Appendix 2 

Sun, Oct 25 Mon, Oct 26 Tue, Oct 27 Wed, Oct 28 Thurs, Oct 29 Fri, Oct 30 Sat, Oct 31 

First permitted 
day of 

advance polls  
section 83(5) 
of the LGEA 

Saskatchewan 
Provincial 
Election 

Advance polls permitted. None intentionally scheduled in 
order to give a break between provincial and municipal 

elections and to promote civic voting opportunities. 

Lawson, Market, 
Confederation, 
Centre Malls 
11:00-7:00 

Lawson, Market, 
Confederation, 
Centre Malls 
10:00-5:00 

City Hall 
11:00-7:00 

City Hall 
10:00-5:00 

Ebenezer Church 
11:00-7:00 

Ebenezer Church 
10:00-5:00 

Sun, Nov 1 Mon, Nov 2 Tues, Nov 3 Wed, Nov 4 Thurs, Nov 5 Fri, Nov 6 Sat, Nov 7 

Prairieland 
10:00-5:00 

U of S 
9:00-4:00 

U of S 
9:00-4:00 

Lawson, Market, 
Confederation, 
Centre Malls 
11:00-7:00 

Lawson, Market, 
Confederation, 
Centre Malls 
11:00-7:00 

Advance polls not permitted 
section 83(5) of the LGEA 

Drive thru 
10:00-5:00   City Hall 

11:00-6:00 
City Hall 
11:00-6:00 

City Hall 
11:00-7:00 

Additional 
poll east 
10:00-5:00 

Additional 
poll east 
10:00-5:00 

  Ebenezer Church 
11:00-7:00 

Ebenezer Church 
11:00-7:00 

Additional 
poll west 
10:00-5:00 

Additional 
poll west 
10:00-5:00 

      

 


